
Female

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

Male

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

N

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

Grand Total

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

5th Year Senior

Graduate

Divinity

1st Year Law

2nd Year Law

3rd Year Law

1st Year Pharmacy

2nd Year Pharmacy

3rd Year Pharmacy

4th Year Pharmacy

Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid

Grand Total 23

40

25

24

23

22

25

24

23

31

31

32

21

20

19

18

3,830

14

64

54

59

67

92

79

90

40

748

1

564

540

630

788

22

34

25

27

23

23

26

24

24

29

30

22

21

20

19

1,941

2

38

22

27

23

63

64

63

85

245

240

325

312

432

24

47

23

23

20

1

3

16

23

39

25

25

23

22

25

24

23

29

31

32

22

21

19

18

5,791

17

102

76

86

90

155

143

156

125

1,009

1

804

865

942

1,220

Undergrad

American Baptist

Anglican Church, North Am..

Assemblies of God

Baptist

Christian

Church of Christ

Church of God

Episcopal

Evangelical Free

Latter Day Saints (Mormon)

Lutheran

Muslim

No Response

None

Other

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Roman Catholic

Seventh Day Adventist

Southern Baptist

United Methodist/EUB

Grand Total 3,832

250

92

8

201

353

17

12

1

1,088

2

20

4

20

34

8

72

622

990

17

20

1

Female Male N Grand Total

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

No response to Question

Non-Resident Alien

Two or more races

White

Grand Total 5,791

4,676

110

41

95

5

273

473

103

15

20

11

5

1

2

1

1,941

1,593

21

13

20

2

87

176

23

6

3,830

3,072

89

28

70

3

185

297

78

8

Undergrad

Alabama

Georgia

Tennessee

Florida

Texas

North Carolina

Mississippi

Louisiana

Kentucky

South Carolina 63

70

71

72

103

278

287

636

849

1,008

Bachelors Certificate Doctoral
(ProfPract)

Doctoral
(Research)

Masters Post-
Bachelors ..

Post-Masters
Certificate

Grand Total

Beeson Divinity School
Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law
Howard College: Arts/Sciences
McWhorter School of Pharmacy
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing
OBB School of Education
School of Health Professions

School of Public Health
School of the Arts
Grand Total 1,634

84

133
209
111
257
183
206

157
248
46

1

1

24

15

2

7

345
10

74
55
16
47

1

19
87
36

16

16

410

12
37

103
117

138

3

1

1

837
74

32
117
78
105
66
204

161

22-23 Degrees Conferred - Primary Major

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Freshmen 18707 18373 181,080

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age
Entering Transfer 19.737 21.746 20.883

Samford
University
Fall 2023
Quick Facts

UGRAD Top Ten Application States

Credit Hou.. FTE

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

General University

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Undeclared

Grand Total 5,680

168

484

212

780

417

731

353

940

3

479

996

117

83,962

2,751

7,629

2,605

11,947

5,547

9,519

5,956

15,042

32

6,896

14,753

1,285

Graduate Undergrad Grand Total

Full-time

Part-time

Grand Total 83,962

972

82,990

60,184

384

59,800

23,778

588

23,190

Credit Hours


