	Female		Male		N		Grand	l Total						Undergrad			Credit Hou	. FTE	
		Averag		Averag		Averag	Head					American Baptist		1	Beeson Divin	nity School	1,28	5 117	
	Count	e Age	Count	e Age	Count	e Age	Count	-				Anglican Church, N	lorth Am	20	Brock Schoo	l of Business	14,75	996	
Freshman	788	18	432	19			1,220	18				Assemblies of God		17		Cumberland School of Law			
Sophomore	630	19	312	20			942	19			Baptist		990	General University		6,896			
Junior	540	20	325	21			865	21			Christian		622						
Senior	564	21	240	22			804	22				Church of Christ		72	Howard College: Arts/Sciences				
			240						Samford		Church of God		8	McWhorter School of Pharmacy		•			
5th Year Senior	1	32					1	32	University Fall 2023 Quick Facts			Episcopal				Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing		731	
Graduate	748	31	245	30	16	23	1,009	31				Evangelical Free				OBB School of Education		417	
Divinity	40	31	85	29			125	29				Latter Day Saints (N	Mormon)			School of Health Professions		7 780	
1st Year Law	90	23	63	24	3	23	156	23				Lutheran		20	School of Pu	blic Health	2,60	5 212	
2nd Year Law	79	24	64	24			143	24				Muslim		2	School of the Arts		7,629	484	
												No Response		1,088	Undeclared		2,75	168	
3rd Year Law	92	25	63	26			155	25				None		1	Grand Total		83,962		
1st Year Pharmacy	67	22	23	23			90	22				Other		12	Grand Total		00,90	3,000	
2nd Year Pharmacy	59	23	27	23			86	23				Pentecostal		17		Credit Ho		ours	
3rd Year Pharmacy	54	24	22	27			76	25				Presbyterian		353					
												Roman Catholic	4:-4	201		Graduate	-	Grand Total	
4th Year Pharmacy	64	25	38	25			102	25			Seventh Day Adven	itist	92	Full-time	23,190	59,800	82,990		
Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid	14	40	2	34	1	47	17	39				Southern Baptist United Methodist/El	IID.	250	Part-time	588	384	972	
Grand Total	3,830	23	1,941	22	20	24	5,791	23	UGRAD Top Te	n Applica	tion States	Grand Total	ОВ	3,832	Grand Total	23,778	60,184	83,962	
	•		Female		Male		N Gra	nd Total			Undergrad			emale	M	ale	Grand	Total	
American Indian or Alaskan Nati	ve		8		6		1	15	Alabama		1,008								
Asian	••		78		23		2	103	Georgia		849			nt Average Age		0 0		Average Age	
Black or African American			297		176		-	473	Tennessee		636	Entering Freshmen	70	7 18	373	18	1,080	18	
Hispanic				185 87			1	273	Florida		287								
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacifi	ic lelando		3		2		•	5	Texas		278		Fema	ale	Male	9	Grand 7	otal	
No response to Question	ic islander		70		20		5	95	North Carolina		103								
Non-Resident Alien			28		13		3	41	Mississippi		72		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	
Two or more races			89		21			110	Louisiana		71	Entering Transfer	37	19.7	46	21.7	83	20.8	
			3,072	1	,593		11	4,676			71								
White Grand Total			3,830		,941		20	5,791	Kentucky		63								
Grafiu Total									South Carolina		03								
22-23 Degrees Conferred - Primary Major																			
	Bach	elors	Certificate		octoral fPract)	Docto (Resear		Masters	Post- Post Bachelors C	t-Masters Certificate	Grand Total								
Beeson Divinity School				,0	3	,	,	36	7		46								
Brock School of Business		161						87			248								
Cumberland School of Law					138			19			157								
Howard College: Arts/Sciences		204	1					1			206								
McWhorter School of Pharmacy		66			117				_		183								
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing		105			103		10	47	2		257								
OBB School of Education School of Health Professions		78 117			37		16	16 55		1	111 209								
School of Health Professions School of Public Health		32			12			55 74	15		133								
School of Public Health School of the Arts		74			12			10	10		84								
Grand Total		837	1		410		16	345	24	1	1,634								
		501			710		.5	0-10	4-7		1,004								